

Adult Service Score Card 2022-23

Indicator	Benchmarking Indicators	Year end 2021-22	Quarter 1 2022-23	Quarter 2 2022-23	Quarter 3 2022-23	Quarter 4 2022-23	Year to date 2022-23
1.1	Total number of individuals currently in permanent residential/ nursing care 18-64	186	182	173	174		174
1.2	Total number of individuals currently in permanent residential/ nursing care 65+	1,134	1,164	1,189	1,192		1,192
1.3	Total number of individuals currently in short-term residential/ nursing care	147	182	202	157		157
1.4	Weekly number of Domiciliary Care Hours	16,587	16,702	16,115	17,486		17,486
Core Service Activity							
2.1	Number of New case Contacts	12,780	3,062	3,452	3,124		9,638
2.2	Assessments that result in any commissioned service (including long-term, short-term and telecare)	1,933	472	436	428		1,336
2.3	Number of Assessments completed in the period	2,427	591	576	572		1,739
2.4	Number of Support Plan Reviews Completed	3,866	874	851	857		2,582
2.5	% of all new contacts (other than safeguarding) where the Client had any other contact in the previous 12 months	36.8%	34.0%	34.8%	35.2%		35.2%
2.6	Number of service users in receipt of a community based service	4,748	4,619	4,563	4,569		4,569
2.7	Proportion of services users in receipt of a community based service	84%	79.2%	78.7%	78.7%		81.9%
2.8	Number of Contacts resulting in a New referral	8,837	2,130	2,355	2,102		6,587
2.9	% of Clients who have received Long Term Support for 24 months continuously that have been reviewed in the last 24 months	90.7%	87.9%	87.6%	86.9%		86.9%
Care4CE							
3.1	Number of community support reablement referrals received	1,152	295	200	214		709
3.2	Number of mental health reablement referrals received	2,703	648	725	714		2,087
3.3	Number of dementia reablement referrals received	1,111	282	225	240		747
3.4	% of community support reablement completed with no ongoing package of care	66.1%	56.9%	63.2%	60.4%		60.3%
3.5	% of mental health reablement referrals where individual engaged	73%	72%	73%	74%		73%
Active Service Users							
4.1	Total number of individuals on the visual impairment register	2,021	2,147	2,209	2,258		2,258
4.2	Total number of Clients with an active service other than Telecare (18-25)	223	228	241	232		232
4.3	Total number of Clients with an active service other than Telecare (26-64)	1,338	1,335	1,336	1,351		1,351
4.4	Total number of Clients with an active service other than Telecare (65-84)	1,499	1,526	1,525	1,562		1,562
4.5	Total number of Clients with an active service other than Telecare (85+)	1,195	1,217	1,222	1,225		1,225
4.6	Total number of Clients only receiving a Telecare service	1,682	1,539	1,483	1,442		1,442
4.7	Total number of Clients receiving any service - including Telecare (65+)	4,274	4,183	4,137	4,135		4,135
Risk Enablement							
5.1	Number of mental health act assessments completed	628	166	190	145		501
5.2	Number of S117 clients (includes Z65 MH Aftercare)	993	1,011	1,018	1,020		1,020
5.3	Number of Substantiated (including partially Substantiated) S42 Enquiries concluding with a 'Type' of Domestic Abuse	67	10	19	17		46
5.4	Number of new Safeguarding Concerns received in a period (events not individuals)	4,959	1,187	1,427	1,544		4,158
5.5	Number of new S42 Safeguarding Enquiries starting in a period	1,603	296	293	286		875
5.6	Number of new Other (non-S42) Safeguarding Enquiries starting in a period	215	20	24	28		72
5.7	S42 Enquires concluded in the period	1,514	248	312	275		835
5.8	S42 Enquires concluded for which the client expressed their desired outcomes	1,001	165	217	179		561
5.9	Of S42 Enquires completed that the client expressed their desired outcomes, the number that were fully achieved (not partially achieved)	634	86	147	92		325
5.10	Number of concluded S42 Enquires where outcome of enquiry was substantiated/ partially substantiated	904	154	196	170		520
Finance Figures							
		Year end 2021-22	Periods 1-3	Periods 4-6	Periods 7-9	Periods 10-13	Year to date
6.1	All Costs Gross Actuals	£131,803,491	£32,278,284	£33,661,984	£34,527,066		£100,467,334
6.2	External Gross Costs	£123,192,550	£30,213,621	£31,512,825	£32,348,285		£94,074,731
6.3	Internal Gross Costs	£8,353,759	£2,048,329	£2,137,403	£2,152,362		£6,338,094
6.4	Other Gross Costs	£257,182	£16,334	£11,756	£26,421		£54,511